

9 CS 80/23

VAISHALI AND ORS Vs. MAYA @ MAYA DEVI AND OTHERS

02.04.2025

Present:- Sh. N.L. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
None for D1 to D4.
None for D5 (**Ex-parte vide order dated 08.08.2023**).
None for D6 (**defence struck off vide order dated 22.05.2023**).

Today, matter is listed for payment of cost, filing of replication, A/D of documents and framing of issues.

Previous cost not paid by D1 to D4.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs seeks time to file the replication to the WS filed by D1 to D4 as the WS of D1 to D4 were taken on record, subject to the payment of cost. However, till date, the cost have not been paid by D1 to D4. Heard.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that as per his information, D1 has expired and for that, he will move an appropriate application for the impleadment of LRs of deceased D1. Heard. He is at liberty to proceed as per law.

As none is present for the defendants, matter is adjourned.

Put up for payment of cost and further proceedings on 08.07.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/02.04.2025