

08.07.2025

Present : None for plaintiff.
D2 with Sh. Deepak Kumar Advocate stated to be appearing for D1 to D4 (**undertakes to file v/nama during the course of the day**).
None for D5 (**Ex-parte vide order dated 08.08.2023**).
None for D6 (**Defense struck of vide order dated 22.05.2023**).

Today, matter is listed for payment of cost by D1 to D4.

Previous cost not paid by D1 to D4. D2 undertakes to pay the said cost on or before NDOH. Heard. Be paid.

Perusal of record shows that steps not taken by the plaintiff qua appropriate application for impleadment of LRs of D1 in compliance of order dated 02.04.2025. Plaintiff is at liberty to proceed as per law.

As none is present for plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for payment of cost and further proceedings on 29.10.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/08.07.2025^(ch)